
Written Am1Der, FEBRUARY 25, 1966 Writtell AllIIDer. 2478

'l'he MlDIster of MlDMI IUId Meta18
(SMI S. K. Der): The matter I. still under consideration.

Badll 1D41111trllll IIlate llU. 8hri Bameshekhu Prua4
8lurll: Will the Minister al.llUlutrJ Ix pleased to state:

(a) whether it ia fact that Gov·
err.ment are eharging "economic rent" from the industrial unita located in the Badli Industrial Estate (Delhi) for the past two years;

(L) if so, whetner Government propose to allot sheds On hire-purchase basIS to these units;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether Government have recei ved any representation from theae ur.!t. to decrease the rent they have hitherto been paying; and

(.) ~ so, the reaction of Government thereto?

The MIDIIter of lndulrJ (Silri D.
Sanjlvana): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The matter is under consideration.

(c) Doe. not arise.

(d) Yes, Sir.

(e) The matter is under consideration.

Ba41I Jad_rtal Estate, Deihl

IllS. Sbri Bamellhekbar PI8a4
Slnrll: Will the Minister of JadusIIT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have re-
cpiv.d any applications from the unila working in Badli Industrial Estate Delhi for making provision for extra land in order to expand their Indus-Iry: and

(ll) If so, the reaction of Government thereto?

The Mmt.ter or IIIdIllltrJ (Shri D .
SanjIY.nal: (a) Yes, SIr.

(b) The land near about hal not been developed '0 far. Steps are being taken to develop 38 acre. of additional land adjacent to the pre-
lent BadJi Industrial Estate. Applications of these units will be given due consideration at the time of allotment of land atter It hal heen developed.
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PI ecUcal FaeIJltleo to 8ernale .,
BallwaJ EmploJ_

1115. ShrI Baideo Slqb: Will the Minater of BaIlwaJS be pleued to atate:

(a) whether it is fact that under the present rules. servants of Railway employees are allowed to get free medIcal treatment in Railway Boa-
pltals but thiI facility is not· allowed to ,their old parents as In C.G.H.S. except the widowed mother; and

I b) If so, whether Government are considering to extend thil benefit to them?

The MlDlster of Slate ID tile M ......
trJ of BalI".Js (Dr. Ram Sabllac Slneh): (a) Yes. Private servants of railway employees. who are covered by the relevant pus rules, are eligible for medical facilities limited only to outdoor treatment In railway hospitals.

(b) No.

~ .w iI' 1lW q "'" '"' ~ qift

1136. ~ mrft"" : rn ~
>i<fT 'l'if ;mit 'Iff 1m ~it A;:

(;;) rn~~ ~ fif; r.r( m
it f~i 'Iffoft' i;ff 'Ii) i* Jff.t .r.r tOO 1fT 1ft fif{r it 'i.f 'I'.ft f.!1i :;n:f
~; ~

iv) lifo\' !\t, 1fT O"f:t; rn !frr71lf'

~ '"""" if ~ .. (..,.
~ ~ \\It) (iii) ~ (.). ~

~ ~ OIT~~~ f~~'.m • ora
'Il1IlfR ~ ~~ i rq..m f I
;i«~« 'llfmm If.lf'nf'm if>1 f~)
If,1 1f,1~ il'lif ~ ;;nQ'lT, ~
orA mt 'r.t'~ tOO ~ '1ft r~(t
it qa r"l"i ;;nit "f'i'jf, '" r~;,rT '"""
Iffift !fiT ..ni ;;mf ~ I

Import of Co.eta UId SlUr.

un. SIlrbaatI Reaalla BaJ: Wilt.
Ihe Minister '" C-_ be pleued·
to atate:

(a) whether It Is • fact that tbe' restrictions Imposed on the imporl of certain types of cotton and Silk have' affected the textile industry; and

(b) If so, to what extent?

The DepatJ MID ....... ID tile MID .. -
trJ of Commerce (Shn 81lat1
QaresbI): (a) 'nIe restrictions on the·
types of cotton and silk to be imported have not a/rected the textile Industry.

(b) Doe. not arise.

IDd.... EDrtneerinl Cooaultaata
for IIoIIaro Steel Project

1138, 81lr1 M. Bampue:
8hrI P. C. Boro.la:

Will the Minister of Jroo and Steel be pleased to refer to the reply rive", to Short Notice Question No. 7 on the 8th December, 1965 and state:

(a) whether Government have since' arrived at a decision to associate morc stoel and engln .... rinll conSUltants from
wi,thin the country with the Bokaro Steel Plant Projoct; and

(b) if 80, Government's decision in the matter and the Soviet collabora-
\or's view in thil: regard'?

The MlaWer of II.... and 8teel
(Sbn T, N. 81q1l): (a) and (b), A.
hal already been stated in reply to Short Notice Question No.7 In the Lok Sabha on the 8th Doeember, 11105,

